BCD.00289 Rev.001 12-Mar.-2013 Page 1 / 5  www.power-one.com
  MBC201 Series Data Sheet PRELIMINARY
     MEDICAL 200 W AC/DC – Single  Output
Features
•  160 W convection cooled
•  -20 to 50 deg C full load operation
•  3” x 5“ x 1.5” (76.2 x 127 x 38.1 mm)
• No minimum load required

  MBC201 Series Data Sheet PRELIMINARY
     MEDICAL 200 W AC/DC – Single  Output
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Product Family
Vout
(Vdc)
Max Load
Convection (1)
Max Load
300 LFM (1)
Minimum
Load (A)
Ripple &
Noise (3)
Connector Total Regulation
MBC201-1005G 5.0 26.0 A 26 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1005G-2 5.0 26.0 A 26 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T05G 5.0 26.0 A 35 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T05G-2 5.0 26.0 A 35 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
MBC201-1012G 12 13.33 A 16.67 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1012G-2 12 13.33 A 16.67 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T12G 12 13.33 A 16.67 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T12G-2 12 13.33 A 16.67 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
MBC201-1015G 15 10.66 A 13.33 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1015G-2 15 10.66 A 13.33 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T15G 15 10.66 A 13.33 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T15G-2 15 10.66 A 13.33 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
MBC201-1024G 24 6.66 A 8.33 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1024G-2 24 6.66 A 8.33 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T24G 24 6.66 A 8.33 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T24G-2 24 6.66 A 8.33 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
MBC201-1030G 30 5.33 A 6.66 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1030G-2 30 5.33 A 6.66 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T30G 30 5.33 A 6.66 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T30G-2 30 5.33 A 6.66 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
MBC201-1048G 48 3.33 A 4.17 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1048G-2 48 3.33 A 4.17 A 0 1% JST ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T48G 48 3.33 A 4.17 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
MBC201-1T48G-2 48 3.33 A 4.17 A 0 1% Screw Terminal ± 2.5%
Vfan (all models) 12 0.5 A 0.5 A 0   ± 20%
V s/b (all models) 5 1.0 A 1.0 A 0   ± 5%
Notes:
1. Combined power from main output Vfan and Vs/b should not exceed total power rating.
2. Fan output tolerance is ± 20%.  When V1 full load, Vfan needs 20 mA load to be within regulation specification.  Peak
current for fan output is 1 A.
3. Ripple is 2% upt to 20 load and less than 1% above 20% load.  Output nose measurement is made with a 20 MHz
bandwidth using a 6” twisted pair, terminated with a 10 uF tantalum capacitor in parallel with a 0.1 uF ceramic
capacitor.
4. For the -2 suffix (class 2 products) of MBC201-10XX-2, it indicates that the class 2 products have no Earthing tabs.
5. Specifications are for nominal input voltage,  25°C and max load unless otherwise stated.
6. Derate output power per chart below.
7. To enable output,  power supply is shipped with J3 pin 4 and pin 6 shorted to enable main output.
8. Specifications subject to change without notice.